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Rank 2017 
ranking

Company Sectors Revenue (£000s) Compound annual 
growth rate (%)

Key shareholders Website Headquarters* Financial  
year-end

1 Day Webster Healthcare 89,564 76.0% Hugh Woods Ballard, Daniel Wise www.daywebster.com Loughton Mar 2016
2 2 One Call Recruitment Industrial 29,345 75.4% Andrew Chittock, Sharon Chittock www.onecallrecruitment.co.uk Peterborough Mar 2016
3    △ 45 Navartis Technical 30,441 55.8% Jim Sloan www.navartis.co.uk Doncaster Mar 2017
4 McGinley CEP Construction 114,537 50.5% Colm McGinley www.mcginleycep.co.uk Watford Dec 2016
5    △ 14 Prospero Teaching Education 23,486 50.3% Robert Grays, Lesley Grays www.prosperoteaching.com London Jun 2016
6 Ethero Multi-sector 11,547 47.0% Gareth Hughes www.ethero.co.uk Telford Apr 2017
7    ▽ 4 X4 Group IT, Engineering, Pharma 18,255 46.4% Glenn Norris, Mike Norris, Peter Rabey  www.x4group.co.uk London Sep 2016
8 Marlin Green IT/Technology 17,092 46.3% Toby Dixon, Lee Nania www.marlingreen.com London May 2017
9    △ 18 National Locums Healthcare 19,228 45.8% David Cook, Glenn Cook, Jenny Cook, Natalie Cook www.nationallocums.co.uk Milton Keynes Feb 2017
10 Venquis IT/Technology 17,927 45.0% Barnaby Parker www.venquis.com London Dec 2016
11 Futures.co.uk Multi-sector 13,184 44.6% David House, Tom Liptrot www.futures.co.uk Leeds Jul 2016
12 Frank Recruitment Group IT/Technology 126,492 42.3% TPG Capital www.frankgroup.com Newcastle Nov 2016
13    ▽ 12 Venturi IT/Technology 17,049 40.4% Brad Lamb www.venturi-group.com Wilmslow Sep 2016
14    ▽ 10 Hallam Medical Healthcare 25,837 39.2% Scott Davies www.hallammedical.com Sheffield Apr 2016
15    △ 43 La Fosse Associates IT/Technology 61,946 38.0% Simon La Fosse, Linda La Fosse www.lafosse.com London Dec 2016
16    ▽ 1 Falcon Green Construction 22,860 37.6% Jack O'Connell, Joseph Sweeney, Kieran Nestor www.falcongreen.co.uk London Mar 2017
17 ERSG Technical 40,090 37.4% Peter Flaherty, Jim Ryan, Lucien Sullivan www.ersg.co.uk Bromley Sep 2016
18 Scope4jobs Industrial 15,673 37.1% Tony Wilson www.scope4jobs.com Maidstone Sep 2016
19 Passionate About People Technical 72,185 37.0% Raymond Pugh, Alan Beresford www.passionateaboutpeople.co.uk Stonehouse Jun 2017
20   ▽ 13 TeacherActive Education 33,129 34.9% Simon Ryder, Jagjeet Uppal www.teacheractive.com Birmingham Dec 2016
21     △ 31 Phaidon Holdings Professional 33,031 34.2% Adam Buck www.phaidoninternational.com London Oct 2016
22    ▽ 15 STR Group Multi-sector 56,673 33.5% Richard Crawley, Clive Hutchings www.strgroup.co.uk Portsmouth Dec 2016
23    ▽ 5 Urban Recruitment Group Healthcare, education 51,159 32.8% Russell Prince www.urbanrec.co.uk London Aug 2016
24    △ 36 Eames Consulting Group Professional 40,222 32.6% Matthew Eames www.eamesconsulting.com London Dec 2016
25    ▽ 11 Your World Recruitment Group Healthcare 117,430 32.6% Tony Moss, Richard Phillips www.yourworldhealthcare.com London Dec 2016
26 Recroot Multi-sector 20,651 32.3% Jacob Marrs www.recroot.net Bury St Edmunds Sep 2016
27 Eton Bridge Partners Executive search 30,662 31.5% Ashton Ward www.etonbridgepartners.com Windsor Dec 2016
28    ▽ 19 Caval Construction 26,331 29.5% Jamie Talbot, Oliver Burt www.planetcaval.com Leeds Dec 2016
29 First People Recruitment Multi-sector 14,681 29.2% Mark Foster, Paul Simpson www.fprgroup.com Brighton May 2016
30   ▽ 8 Red Snapper Group IT/Technology 25,558 29.1% Martin Jerrold www.redsnappergroup.co.uk London May 2016
31     △ 50 Direct Medics Healthcare 27,906 28.7% Paul Mulvenna, Anne-Marie Flannery www.directmedics.com Belfast Jan 2016
32 Central Employment Multi-sector 13,707 28.3% Paul Ponton, Mark Trett, Steve Hart www.centralemployment.co.uk Newcastle upon Tyne Sep 2016
33 First Call Contract Services Multi-sector 58,029 27.8% David Mankelow, Kevin Gray www.firstcallcontractservices.co.uk Waltham Cross Dec 2016
34 Pro-Force Industrial 21,675 27.5% Matt Jarrett www.pro-force.co.uk Canterbury Mar 2016
35 Avenue Recruitment Multi-sector 15,346 27.5% Ian Campbell, Rona Campbell www.avenuerecruitment.co.uk Dunfermline Dec 2016
36    ▽ 34 Evergood Associates Healthcare 25,610 27.4% Martin Healy, Emma Healy www.evergoodassociates.co.uk Hertford Sep 2016
37 Salt Recruitment IT/Technology 30,856 27.3% Marco Schiavo, Paul Gardiner www.welovesalt.com London Dec 2016
38    ▽ 3 Core-Asset Consulting Finance 13,832 27.1% Betsy Williamson www.core-asset.co.uk Edinburgh Jun 2016
39 ICG Medical Healthcare 74,568 27.1% Adrian Treacy, James Parsons www.icg-medical.com London Mar 2016
40   ▽ 38 Morgan Law Professional 37,267 27.0% David Morgan,  Simon Law www.morgan-law.com London Sep 2016
41 Ignata Professional 35,614 26.8% James Caan www.ignata.com London Dec 2016
42    ▽ 27 Smart Solutions Recruitment Multi-sector 89,509 26.5% Nathan Bowles www.smartsr.co.uk Newport Jul 2016
43    ▽ 16 Service Care Solutions Multi-sector 40,577 25.9% Chris Musgrove www.servicecare.org.uk Preston Mar 2017
44 Amida Recruitment Construction 13,178 24.5% Aaron George www.amida-recruit.com London Mar 2016
45 First Point Group IT/Technology 58,741 24.4% Alistair Rynish www.firstpointgroup.com London Apr 2016
46 SEC Recruitment Life sciences/pharma 24,412 24.0% Mobeus Equity Partners, Stuart Britton, Nigel Gardner www.secrecruitment.com London Dec 2016
47 James Andrews Recruitment Solutions Multi-sector 10,914 24.0% Daljit Banning www.jarsolutions.co.uk Leicester Mar 2016
48    ▽ 39 Futureheads IT/Technology 13,509 23.9% Balvinder Blake, Charlie Hoult, Gillian Arnold, Rachel Murray www.wearefutureheads.com London Dec 2016
49 Logical Personnel Solutions Industrial 26,384 23.9% Stephen Durant, Ben Lerner www.logicalps.com Leeds Nov 2016
50 Whitehall Resources IT/Technology 46,950 23.6% Tremayne Hall www.whitehallresources.co.uk Colchester May 2017

* If the head office is not stated, then location closest to registered address used

In this period of uncertainty, multi-
sector recruiters make a comeback in 
Recruiter’s FAST 50 2018


